
s2
97.208

s196.434

s396.799

s4

s5
96.732

s6
96.555

DC6A
96.021

s794.899

s9
96.431

94.837

s1196.676

s12
96.015

s13
96.019

s1496.273

s15
96.244

s16
96.288

s1797.518

96.71

96.54

95.86

96
.4

9

96.51

96.51

AC

96
.5

3

94.90

94.8894.90

96
.4

2
96

.3
7

BMK BMk

BMk

BMk

96.42

96.79

96
.5

0

96.50

96.82

96.80

96.74

94
.8

8

FL96.81

FL96.65

FL96.60

FL

FL96.68

FL96.75

FL96.78

FL
96.71

FL96.76

FL
96.50

FL
96.48 FL96.51

FL
96.44

FL96.55

96.80

96.85

96.55

96.5296.67

96.69

96.78

97.00

96.92

96.78

96.77

Gravel

96.76Asphalt
96.78

96.5596.56

94.98

95.27

Unmade

96.48

C
oncrete

96.52

Concrete

96.43

96.51

94.86

94.88

Concrete Slabs

96.44

95.10

96.30

95.69

94.70

94.62

96.51

96.21
96.01

96.42

94.69

94.66

96.09

95.63

96.18 95.99 96.02
96.03

96.24

Grass

96.27

96.18

96.15

96.13

96.13

96.25

96.30

96.38

96.3596.39

96.36

Concrete

96.34
96.29

96.22

96.33
96.59

Asphalt

96.45

96.43

96.55

96.79

95
.0

7
95

.1
6

96
.5

4

95.48

96.12

FT100.53

FT100.54

FT98.78

FT100.28

FT99.04

FT98.64

RL104.44

FR99.29

RL
99.51

RL99.51

Mono
98.12Mono97.79

Top
98.40

Top99.66

RL
99.72

Roof Top99.32

RL99.67
RL
99.69

RL99.70

RL99.65
RL99.67

RL
99.49

RL99.45

Flat Roof99.35

RL101.27
RL
101.28

RL101.28

Parapet101.24

Head 98.86

Head 98.79

Head 98.76

Head 96.69

Head 96.61

Head 98.64

Head 98.67

Double Doors, Head98.95

Head 98.95

Head 98.69

EL100.63

EL100.65

EL100.37

EL
97.91

EL
99.03

EL
100.54

EL98.99

EL
98.99

EL99.06

EL100.40

EL
100.68

EL100.77

EL103.21

EL(Fascia)102.93

EL
103.41

B/C98.93

B/C96.99

B/C98.96

B/C96.99

VP

96.77

96.76

96
.5

9
96

.6
1

96
.6

0
96

.6
2

96
.6

4
96

.6
7

96
.6

6
96

.7
0

96.75

96
.6

0
96

.6
2

96.26

96
.4

4

95.77 95.78

96.53

96
.5

6
96

.5
296.51

94.85

94.83 94.80

94.89

94.86

94.89

94.92

95.85
95.84

96.25

96.22

96
.1

6

96
.1

3
96

.2
2

96
.1

9

96
.2

5
96

.2
2

96.30

96
.3

1

96
.4

2

96.53

96.4496.43

96
.4

6

96.53
96.52

96.56

96.77

96.74

94
.8

7

96.30

G
96.66

G96.50

G

G
96.40

G
96.67

G96.43

G96.43 G
96.39

IC
CL96.66

ICCL94.98

IC
CL95.78

ICCL96.49

IC
CL96.68

ICCL96.67

ICCL96.68

IC
CL96.68

ICCL96.46

ICCL94.86

IC
CL95.84

ICCL96.41

GATEGATE

GATE

ST

RWP-G

RWP-g

RWP-s

RWP-g

RWP

RWP-G

RWP-S

RWP-S

RWPG RWPG RWP
G RWPG RWPG

96
.4

9

95.78

95
.0

4
96

.0
5

96
.2

5

BMk

U/S Beam 103.21

U
/S

 B
ea

m
10

3.
24

U
/S

 B
ea

m
10

0.
41

U/S Beam 100.30

Ceiling Level 98.66

U
/S

 B
ea

m
10

0.
22

Internal Wall Level
100.30

IL94.66

G:0.20
S:5.00

96.16

G:0.30
S:10.00

G:0.30
S:10.00

G:0.70S:16.00

G:0.70S:16.00

G:0.30S:6.00

95.47

G:0.40
S:10.00

95.40

G:0.30S:8.00

95.43
G:0.20
S:8.00

95.53

G:0.35S:8.00

96.04
G:0.20S:6.00

96.02

G:0.25

Sloped

S:6.00

95.99

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.30S:12.00

G:0.15S:5.00
G:0.30
S:12.00G:0.15

S:5.00

G:0.25
S:5.00

97.53

G:0.25S:5.00

G:0.20S:4.00

96.70

G:0.20
S:6.00

97.27

G:0.15S:6.00

97.11

G:0.20S:8.00

97.24

G:0.30S:10.00
97.32

G:0.20S:5.00

97.25

109.53TL

106.78TL
106.34TL

110.50
TL

101.18TL

107.25
TL

105.29
TL

100.81
TL

101.52TL

96.07 96.02
96.00

95
.9

9
96

.0
2

96.35

96.37
96.33

96
.4

5

95.84

95.67

96
.2

1
96

.2
7

96
.1

4
96

.2
1

96.17
96.23

96
.0

8

Substation

RE

97.43

Plants

97.47

Asphalt

97.30

97.33

FT98.62

RL101.35 RL
101.37

108.19

EL
100.78

97
.0

8
97

.1
5

97.01

97.16
97.03

96.83

TOW98.64

TOW
98.27

TOW
100.27

TOW98.49

TOW
98.00

97
.44

97
.55

97.44 97.27

96.30 95.98

96.05 95.82
95.98

95.93 95.99 95.9895.95
96.21

95.99

97.46

97
.4

9

97.49

97.42

94
.5

6

IC
CL95.87

96.01

94.89

95.14
95.39

95.85

96.22

96.2096.17

101.79

102.53

102.54

RL 104.13

10
1.

27

10
1.

26

10
3.4

5

10
5.

73

105.74
105.73

10
6.

82
10

6.
85

10
1.

03

10
3.

54

Ri
dg

e 
Le

ve
l 1

03
.6

3

RL
 1

03
.4

5

10
3.

59

10
1.

33

10
1.

09

96
0 

E
96

0 
E

97
0 

E
97

0 
E

98
0 

E
98

0 
E

99
0 

E
99

0 
E

10
00

 E
10

00
 E

10
10

 E
10

10
 E

10
20

 E
10

20
 E

10
30

 E
10

30
 E

10
40

 E
10

40
 E

10
50

 E
10

50
 E

10
60

 E
10

60
 E

10
70

 E
10

70
 E

10
80

 E
10

80
 E

10
90

 E
10

90
 E

11
00

 E
11

00
 E

2050 N 2050 N

2060 N 2060 N

2070 N 2070 N

2080 N 2080 N

2090 N 2090 N

2100 N 2100 N

2110 N 2110 N

2120 N 2120 N

2130 N 2130 N

2140 N 2140 N

2150 N 2150 N

96
0 

E
96

0 
E

97
0 

E
97

0 
E

98
0 

E
98

0 
E

99
0 

E
99

0 
E

10
00

 E
10

00
 E

10
10

 E
10

10
 E

10
20

 E
10

20
 E

10
30

 E
10

30
 E

10
40

 E
10

40
 E

10
50

 E
10

50
 E

10
60

 E
10

60
 E

10
70

 E
10

70
 E

10
80

 E
10

80
 E

10
90

 E
10

90
 E

11
00

 E
11

00
 E

1950 N 1950 N

1960 N 1960 N

1970 N 1970 N

1980 N 1980 N

1990 N 1990 N

2000 N 2000 N

2010 N 2010 N

2020 N 2020 N

2030 N 2030 N

2040 N 2040 N

2050 N 2050 N

FS

FS

FS

2

97.898

4
97.346

97.85

97.65

97.71
97.9297.94

97.93

97.94

98.03

97.88

98.03

98.03

98.47

97.94
103.38

97.75

97.63
97.40

97.42 97.26

97.16
96.92 96.75

96.60 96.37
96.16

96.22
96.36

96.83
97.09

97.52

97.82

97.42

97.85
97.88 97.82

97.79

97.79

97.20 97.00 96.82

97.34
97.63

97.85

98.02

97.72

97.69

97.59

97.73

105.91103.21 103.21

103.18

105.73

103.43

103.36

104.03

104.01

106.98

101.23

99.50

107.43

107.43

108.12

111.53

98.20 101.19

104.10

98.16

98.37 97.94

97.36

97.95

97.81

98.10
100.81

97.78

97.66 97.71

97.50

97.32

97.43
97.34

101.33

97.65

97.50

97.26

97.27

97.49

97.55

97.60

97.43

96.77

96.73

96.66

96.64

96.67

96.74

97.12

97.52

96.88

97.51 98.85

97.45

97.24 97.25

97.48

97.28

97.90
100.55

99.57

107.51

96.62

96.43

96.63

96.67

96.52

96.48

100.49

97.00 96.45 96.46

96.45 96.45

96.35 96.29

96.32
96.4496.50

96.51

96.84

97.24

96.46

97.24

96.78

101.35
100.74

96.39

96.4096.29

96.57

96.64

96.76

96.79

96.83
96.94

97.08

96.93

97.41

96.69 96.58
96.46

96.4796.5796.71

96.91

96.87

96.76

96.74

96.69

96.71

96.63

96.71

96.57

96.62

96.54

96.60

96.46

96.54

97.09
97.12

96.91

96.36

96.37

96.3396.55 96.53
96.54

96.47

96.38

96.35

96.40
96.4496.56

96.6496.67
96.76

96.88

101.43

100.75

101.36

100.76
101.36

98.59

98.63

98.80

Ridge level

Ridge level Ridge level

Ridge level

Ridge level

Chimney Stack

Ridge level

Ridge level

Ridge level

Ridge level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Eaves level

Top of wall

Top of wall

Top of wall

First FL

First FL

First FL

Second FL

Ground FL

Ground FL
Chimney level

Eaves level

Ground FL

M.H.

M.H.
M.H.

M.H.
M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.
M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

M.H.

Top of wall

Top of wall

R U E  D E S  V A R V O T S 

Top of tree

M.H.

Ridge level

Chimney level

Chimney level

Parking

Parking

BMk

BMkBMk

96
.3

8

AC

AC

AC

IC
CL96.44

Granite Wall
Granite Wall

Oil Tank

Paving Slabs

ICCL96.60

ICCL96.60

IC
CL96.64

ICCL96.65

IC
CL96.65

G
96.61

Head 98.67

Unmade

Parking

Unmade

Unmade

Parking

Column

Column

Column

Column

Column

Column

Column

Column

Column

Room under construction

N

Head98.91

Skylight

Plants

Glasshouse

Sliding Doors

Head 99.43

Head101.57
Cill100.59

Paving 

Gravel

Bank Top

Slope U
p

Slope U
p

Concrete SS

Concrete SS

Concrete

Unmade

R/W

C
/B

Ba
nk

 B
ot

to
m

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

ICs

ICCL96.60

96.60

C
oncrete

97.20

Drainage Channel

Drainage Channel

G:0.20S:8.00

Head 99.47

Slope Dow
n

R/W

Shed

Glasshouse

Glasshouse

Grass

C
/B

Internal wall - under construction

S10

S8

96.45Speaker

BMk

BMk

Concrete

Asphalt

Cobbles

Plants

PR1.60m

PR1.10m

PR0.30m

PR1.10m
PR1.03

PR1.07m

CL1.75m

PR1.00

PR1.00m

RWPG

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP
g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-s

RWP-g

RWP
G

RWP
G

RWPG

RWPG

RWP
G

RWP
G

RWP
G

RWP-G

RWP

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

S:8.00

G:0.20

Multi Bole
S:14.00

G:0.35S:12.00

G:0.35
S:12.00

G:0.30
S:12.00

G:0.30S:12.00

G:0.30S:12.00

88.36

G:0.30S:10.00

G:0.30
S:16.00

G:0.25
S:9.00

G:0.25S:9.00

G:0.25
S:9.00

G:0.25S:12.00

G:0.30S:10.00

G:0.25
S:8.00

G:0.35
S:14.00

G:0.30
S:14.00

G:0.30
S:14.00

G:0.30S:10.00

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.35
S:14.00

G:0.25
S:8.00

Multi Bole

G:0.40

G:0.25
S:10.00 S:10.00

G:0.25S:6.00

G:0.50S:15.00

G:0.40
S:8.00

G:0.20S:5.00

G:0.30S:14.00

G:0.20S:7.00

G:0.35S:12.00

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.20

S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

W

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

PI

PI

PO

PI

PO

PI

Po

VP

VP

PO

LC

JT

STST

EB

EB

EB

SVP

CL1
.40

m

74
0 

E
74

0 
E

75
0 

E
75

0 
E

76
0 

E
76

0 
E

77
0 

E
77

0 
E

78
0 

E
78

0 
E

79
0 

E
79

0 
E

80
0 

E
80

0 
E

81
0 

E
81

0 
E

82
0 

E
82

0 
E

83
0 

E
83

0 
E

84
0 

E
84

0 
E

85
0 

E
85

0 
E

86
0 

E

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E
88

0 
E

2200 N 2200 N

2210 N 2210 N

2220 N 2220 N

2230 N 2230 N

2240 N 2240 N

2250 N 2250 N

2260 N 2260 N

2270 N 2270 N

2280 N 2280 N

2290 N 2290 N

2300 N 2300 N

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E
88

0 
E

89
0 

E
89

0 
E

90
0 

E
90

0 
E

91
0 

E
91

0 
E

92
0 

E
92

0 
E

93
0 

E
93

0 
E

94
0 

E
94

0 
E

95
0 

E
95

0 
E

96
0 

E
96

0 
E

97
0 

E
97

0 
E

98
0 

E
98

0 
E

99
0 

E
99

0 
E

10
00

 E
10

00
 E

2200 N 2200 N

2210 N 2210 N

2220 N 2220 N

2230 N 2230 N

2240 N 2240 N

2250 N 2250 N

2260 N 2260 N

2270 N 2270 N

2280 N 2280 N

2290 N 2290 N

2300 N 2300 N

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E
88

0 
E

89
0 

E
89

0 
E

90
0 

E
90

0 
E

91
0 

E
91

0 
E

92
0 

E
92

0 
E

93
0 

E
93

0 
E

94
0 

E
94

0 
E

95
0 

E
95

0 
E

96
0 

E
96

0 
E

97
0 

E
97

0 
E

98
0 

E
98

0 
E

99
0 

E
99

0 
E

10
00

 E
10

00
 E

1990 N 1990 N

2000 N 2000 N

2010 N 2010 N

2020 N 2020 N

2030 N 2030 N

2040 N 2040 N

2050 N 2050 N

2060 N 2060 N

2070 N 2070 N

2080 N 2080 N

2090 N 2090 N

2100 N 2100 N

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E

89
0 

E

90
0 

E
90

0 
E

91
0 

E
91

0 
E

92
0 

E
92

0 
E

93
0 

E
93

0 
E

94
0 

E
94

0 
E

95
0 

E
95

0 
E

96
0 

E
96

0 
E

97
0 

E
97

0 
E

98
0 

E
98

0 
E

99
0 

E
99

0 
E

10
00

 E
10

00
 E

2090 N 2090 N

2100 N 2100 N

2110 N 2110 N

2120 N 2120 N

2130 N 2130 N

2140 N 2140 N

2150 N 2150 N

2160 N 2160 N

2170 N 2170 N

2180 N 2180 N

2190 N 2190 N

2200 N 2200 N

74
0 

E
74

0 
E

75
0 

E
75

0 
E

76
0 

E
76

0 
E

77
0 

E
77

0 
E

78
0 

E
78

0 
E

79
0 

E
79

0 
E

80
0 

E
80

0 
E

81
0 

E
81

0 
E

82
0 

E
82

0 
E

83
0 

E
83

0 
E

84
0 

E
84

0 
E

85
0 

E
85

0 
E

86
0 

E
86

0 
E

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E
88

0 
E

1990 N 1990 N

2000 N 2000 N

2010 N 2010 N

2020 N 2020 N

2030 N 2030 N

2040 N 2040 N

2050 N 2050 N

2060 N 2060 N

2070 N 2070 N

2080 N 2080 N

2090 N 2090 N

2100 N 2100 N

74
0 

E
74

0 
E

75
0 

E
75

0 
E

76
0 

E
76

0 
E

77
0 

E
77

0 
E

78
0 

E
78

0 
E

79
0 

E
79

0 
E

80
0 

E
80

0 
E

81
0 

E
81

0 
E

82
0 

E
82

0 
E

83
0 

E
83

0 
E

84
0 

E
84

0 
E

85
0 

E
85

0 
E

86
0 

E
86

0 
E

87
0 

E
87

0 
E

88
0 

E

2090 N 2090 N

2100 N 2100 N

2110 N 2110 N

2120 N 2120 N

2130 N 2130 N

2140 N 2140 N

2150 N 2150 N

2160 N 2160 N

2170 N 2170 N

2180 N 2180 N

2190 N 2190 N

2200 N 2200 N

BMk

BMk

PlatformRubber

Po

Po

Po

Po

Shop

Toilets

Plants

Plants

Plants

Sculpture Area

Sculpture Area

Sculpture Area

Sculpture Area

Sculpture Area

Track

Bank Bottom

Sl
op

e U
p

Drainage Channel

Timber R/W

Gabion R/W

Bank Top

Bank Bottom

Bank Bottom

Bank Bottom

Edge of Lake

Lake

G
ra

ni
te

 R
/W

Ban
k B

ott
om

Ban
k T

op

Bank Top

Bank Top

Slope Up

C
B1

.6
5

94
.8

0
94

.5
8

94
.3

7
94

.4
2

94
.5

3

94.63

94.74

94.72

IC
CL94.75

94.65

94.66

94
.6

7 94.72

S1094.745

S894.837

R196.258

S2194.741

S22
94.686

S2395.152

S24
94.635

S2594.604

S2694.860

S2795.165

d1
96.086

S29
95.395

S30
94.758

S3189.046

S3388.166

S3989.344

S4094.494

S41
90.621

S4289.737

S4390.600

S4488.106

S45
88.120

S55
91.300

S5688.422

S57
91.454

S59
92.942

104.09TL

105.42TL

106.27TL

102.71TL

107.07
TL

102.16TL

109.45TL

103.08TL

103.53VL

111.32
TL

102.42
TL

107.14TL

101.14
TL

FT96.75FT96.81

FT96.99FT96.73

FT96.78

FT96.76

FT96.77

FT98.60

FT97.20

FT91.09

FT91.11

FT91.11

FT90.83

RL
99.50

Mono
97.33

Mono97.46

Mono97.33

Peak100.43

RL99.50

RL
99.50

RL99.60

RL99.62

RL
99.51

RL99.51

RL91.36

91.82

RL
92.13

RL
91.96

RL92.26

Roof Top
91.65

Mono Pitch
91.46

Mono94.17

Flat Roof94.37

Mono92.04

Mono
91.86

RL90.92

EL97.84

99.37

EL97.86

EL
97.89

EL
97.87

EL
97.93

EL
97.99

EL
97.69

EL97.89

RL99.50

EL
99.50

EL
99.39

EL
100.33

EL93.15

EL
90.87

EL
91.34

EL
91.36

EL
91.36

EL91.08

EL90.76

EL91.05

Mono
97.27

EL91.40

Mono97.18

EL91.47

EL
91.39

EL
90.31

94
.8

5
94

.8
8

94
.8

6
94

.8
8

94
.8

7
94

.8
7

94
.8

8
94

.8
5

94
.8

7

95.00 94.9294.72
94.76

94.81

94.83

88.42

95.48

95.48

95.46

91
.7

7

91.78

88.31

FL94.91

FL
94.61

FL
94.69

94.62

FL94.85

FL94.75

FL94.63

95.34

Speaker
95.33

Speaker94.41

Speaker

FL
89.19

Speaker89.09

Speaker
89.23

Speaker89.07

Speaker
88.15

Speaker
90.07

Speaker
90.31

Speaker90.53

Speaker90.62

Speaker88.99

Speaker90.52

Speaker
90.57

Speaker
88.46

Speaker
88.46

Speaker
88.32

Speaker
88.99

Speaker
88.13

Speaker
88.90

Speaker88.18

Speaker88.89

Speaker88.77

Speaker88.38

ICCL94.87

IC
CL94.88

IC
CL94.61

ICCL94.67

ICCL95.09

IC
CL94.74

ICCL88.36 ICCL88.37

IC
CL88.43

IC
CL88.39

ICCL88.30

ICCL88.11

ICCL88.51

ICCL89.06

ICCL91.94

ICCL92.18

ICCL91.79

94.84

94.79

94.64

94.58

94.45

94.67

94.76

94.82

94.79

94.85

94.92

94.91

95.00
94.78

94.85

94.79
94.85

94.98

95.01

95.01

94.9094.84

94.78

94.82

94.79

94.68

94.67

94.7694.64

94.65

94.59

94.62

94.74

94.83 94.83

95
.58

95.45

94.77

94.78

94.76

94.78

94.77

94.94

94.76

94.82

94.91

95.21

95.65

94.88

94.86

94.91

94.92

94.89

94.64

94.69

94.69

94.74 94.80 94.88

94.87

94.83

94.81

94.76

94.78

94.83

94.72

94.68

94.81

94.96

94.87

94.88

94.89
94.81

95.15

94.70

94.59

95.52

92.90

94.66

95.25

95.22

95.19

96.92 96.88

96.89
96.77 96.64

97.23

95.99
95.62

95.49

95.11

95.99

96.30

97.18 97.25

94.87

95.33

95.79

95.17

95.29

95.31

95.30

95.34

95.42

95.42

95.40

95.37

95.34

95.27

95.16

89.54

88.85

88.85

88.40

88.21

88.25

88.27

88.27

89.40

94.08

94.29

94.31

92.82

88.84

89.14

89.17

88.14

88.32

88.38

95.91

95.91

95.93

95.39

93.65

93.38

89.23

89.32

89.38

90.29

91.62

90.17

89.91

90.10

89.94

90.03

90.04

91.94

91.6591.25

91.43

91.30

90.70

88.97

88.50

89.18

89.39

90.39

88.92

89.89

86.99

87.91

87.90

89.52

88.12

88.74

92.10

87.07

88.06

88.08

87.88

87.92

88.06

88.12

88.06

88.45

88.04

89.00

91.19

89.01

90.47

90.00

89.34

90.93

90.77

93.83

94.29

94.6894.70

92.89

92.63

92.25

92.03

92.10

94.70

94.82

95.30
95.28

95.25
95.29

95.36
95.27

95.38

95.30

95.58

95.55

95.36

95.24

95.20

95.36

95.26

95.28

95.09

95.02

94.87

94.90

94.15

93.95

93.49

93.65

88.20

88.36

88.80

88.30

88.21

88
.46

88.98

89.19

89.26

88.78

89.96

95
.0

5

95
.0

5

94
.8

6

94
.6

1

95.22

94
.9

0

94.95

94
.92

94
.44

94
.16

92
.27

90.98

89.34

88.17

88.25

88
.0

2

87
.9

8

87.93

88
.4

5
87

.9
7

89
.4

2

92
.1

4

91
.8

4

94.73

91.58

91.66

94.51
94.41

94.74

94.90

96.61

96.72

96
.5

5

96.11

95.91

95.26

95
.66

95.79
95.81

95.94

95.79

95.6395.62

95.84

96.01

95.76

96.07

96.10

95.89

95.73

96.16

96
.23

96.26
96.28

88.66

88.95

88
.91

88
.84

88
.53

88.67

95
.0

1

94
.73

94.72

94.76

94.56

94.13
94.20

94.17

94.03

93.73
93.69

93.83
94.38

94.66
94.85

94.63
94.95

94.89

94.91
94.98

94.87
94.78

94.70

94.74

91.55
91.45

91
.8

5

92
.7

4
92

.9
2

G:0.45S:11.00

93.37

G:0.20
S:8.00

95.83

G:0.20
S:8.00

96.28

G:0.35
S:12.00

G:0.35S:12.00

G:0.20S:14.00

G:0.30S:12.00

88.21

G:0.30
S:12.00

88.18

G:0.30S:12.00

88.15

G:0.30S:12.00

G:0.30S:10.00

88.05

G:0.25S:14.00

88.61

G:0.25
S:10.00

88.30

G:0.30
S:16.00

89.11

G:0.35S:16.00

88.87

G:0.25
S:9.00

90.29

G:0.25S:9.00

91.09

G:0.25
S:9.00

91.33

G:0.30S:10.00

90.95

G:0.25S:12.00

91.51

G:0.30S:10.00

90.47

G:0.50S:15.00
G:0.25
S:8.00

90.39

G:0.25
S:14.00

91.56 G:0.35
S:14.00

91.49

G:0.35
S:14.00

90.26

G:0.30
S:14.00

90.44

G:0.30
S:14.00

91.07

G:0.20
S:6.00

91.13

G:0.30S:10.00

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.25S:10.00

G:0.25
S:8.00

G:0.20
S:8.00

G:0.10S:6.00

88.33

G:0.20
S:6.00

88.75

G:0.20S:7.00

88.95

G:0.10S:5.00

88.97

G:0.40S:13.00
90.52

G:0.40S:13.00

90.44

G:0.50S:13.00

90.47

G:0.25
S:10.00

88.55 G:0.25S:10.00

89.61

G:0.25S:6.00

G:0.40
S:8.00

G:0.45S:16.00

G:0.20S:5.00

G:0.30S:14.00

89.12

G:0.30
S:12.00

89.06

G:0.25S:12.00

89.16

G:0.35S:12.00

90.81

G:0.30
S:14.00

89.73

89.28

G:0.25S:14.00
88.63

G:0.25S:10.00

89.14

88.34

G:0.30S:10.00

88.24

G:0.35S:12.00

G:0.35S:12.00

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.20S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

G:0.20
S:10.00

94.90
94.90

94.70

94.67

94.68

94.62

94
.85

94.67

94.72

95.22

95.21

94
.69

94
.42

94.52

94.83
94.84

94
.78

94.76

94.70
94.73

94.78

94.84

94.90

94.98
95.03

95.10
95.17

95.29
95.38

95.40

95.40

95.51 95.88

96.74

94.77

94.72
94.70

94.74
94.79

94.82
94.89

94.94
95.00

95.07
95.17 95.19

95.22 95.33
95.43

95.59
95.83

96.16

96.34

96
.3

2

95.44

95.21

94
.7

5

94.75
94.74

95.21

95
.0

9

94
.9

7

95
.0

8
94

.9
3

88.12

88.70

88
.3

6

88
.3

6

88
.4

6

88
.48

88.48

88.97

88
.95

88.24

88
.16

88.24

88
.10

88
.23

88
.35

89
.25

95.05

89
.47

89
.42

89
.48

89.48

89.39

89.31 89.33

89.73

89.59

89
.52

89.50

89.60

89
.67 90
.87

90.42

89.88

89.36

88.91

88.12

88.20

88.99

89
.0

7

88.90

88.87

91.70

91.45

90
.9

4

91.65

88.15

88
.17

88.16

87
.9

5

87
.9

1

87.86

87.90

87.93

87.97
87.96

88.00

88.01

87.97

87.98

88.07

90.97

90.97

90.90

90.88

90.86

90.90

90.90

90.93
90.90

91.32

91.64

91.77

91.79

91.65

91.32

91.31

91.29

91
.28

91.35

91.33

91.33

91.34

91.37
91.40

91.47

91.53

91.54

91.55

91.53

91.49

91.50

91.51
91.66

91.85 91.89

91
.5

6

90.75

88.46

88.28

87.97

91.32

91.21

91.07

91
.15

91.18

91.29
91.32

91.33

91.39

91.53

90.94

90.90

90.91

90.92

90.90

90.87

91.31

91.23

91
.27

91.30

91.27

91.30

91.34

91.39

91.40

91.47

91.52

91.54

91.53

91.57

87.98

88.03

88.06

88.07

88.27

88.07

87.88

88.05

87.90

88.25

88.55

89.15

89.78

90.47

91.19

91.69

91.64
91.52

91.51

91.50

91.61

91
.6

9

91.54

91.71

91.77
91.80

92.58

92.58

92.58

91.90
92.01

90
.9

9

90.91

91.08

91.24

91.20

91.19

91.55
91.46

90.96

90.87

91.43

91.50

91.53

91.84

94.40

94.59

94.83

94.88

94.82

94.94
94.88

94.72
94.68

94.68

94.58

94.68

94.71

94.99

95.44

95.06

95.09

95
.0

0

94.54

93
.89

93
.51

93
.41

92
.93

92.23

91.14

90
.6

7

92
.71

91.05

87
.9

3

87
.9

5

88
.00

87.98

87.99

88.00

87.98

87.97

87.99

88.03
88.01

88.03

88.03

87
.9

2

87
.9

0

87
.9

9

87
.99

87.96

87.98

91.5991.78

88.02

88
.2

3

88.25

88
.3

4

97.81

97.76G94.52

G
94.70

G94.67

G94.80

G94.75

G
94.72

G94.56

G
94.71

G94.66

G94.68

G94.70

G
94.24

G

G90.01

G90.04

G88.94

G87.97

G
91.47

G87.86

G
89.54

G
90.73

94.96

94
.95

94
.98

95.05
95.02

95.05

95.2095.27

95
.2

2

95.17

94.69

94.59

94.65
94.68

94.73

94.75

94.77

91.65

91.57

92.59

95.52

95.53

95.52

95
.59

95
.58

94.86

95.47

95.43

95.41

95.38
95.30

95.26

95.23

95.24
95.26

95.24

95.23

88.41

88.38

88.52

91.48

92.44

92.62

93.15

88.79

88.81

89.14

89.45

89.41

89.43

89.86
89.45

88.94

88.45

91.49
91.44

91.40

90.77

90.71

96.44

96.26

95.69

95.43

95.41

95.67

95.26

95.88

89.29

89.25

88.99

88.83

94.32

93.95

93.60

93.24

92.83

92.37

91.86

91.31

90.75

90.13

89.39

89.07

88.59

97.55

97.50

91
.9

2

97.46

98.07 97.42

93.82

TOW91.89

TOW
92.05

CL 88.81
MH

CL 88.46
MH

95.00

92.61

91
.7

7

91.77

88.06
88.13

93
.2

0

92
.3

8
92

.0
2

91
.6

0
91

.2
5

90.16

90.78

91.33

91.87

92.39

92.85

93.28

93.58

93.94

94.32

94.55

94.85

95.02

95.04

95.18

95.27

95.35

95.38

95.43

95.31

95.22

95.13

95.08

94.98

94.86

95.23

95.93

96.22

95.38

94.74

96.34

95.64

89.49

90.22

90.85

91.40

91.96

92.47

92.94

93.70

94.05

94.42

88.12

88.57

89.36

88.39

88.58

88
.9

0

88.16

88
.13

87
.87

87
.84

87
.87

87
.90

87.87
87.72

87
.9

9

88
.1

0

88
.10

90
.26

90
.80

90
.40

88.77

89.03

89
.16

89
.25

89.48

89.67

89.65

89.62

89.61

89
.5

1

89.43

89
.41

89.50

89.88

89
.6

7

89.66

89
.78

89.80

89.91

89
.74

89.82

90.26 90.41

90.23

90
.14

89.96

89.88

89.81

89.93

89
.8

9

89
.3

9

89.81

90.44

90.32

90.09

90.03

90.06

90.12

90.23

90.75

91.00

90.41

89.38

89
.2

6

89
.25

89
.27

89
.31

89.27

89.24
88.93

89.18

89.48

90.06

90.13

90.37

90.85

91.0490.78

90.13

89.62

89.38

89
.26

89
.27

89.32

89.24

89.20
89.10

90.02

90.05

90.23

90.38

90.89

89.75

89.92

90.19

90.31

89.63

89.69

88.23

88.08

88.01

87.99

87.96

87.92

87.96

87
.94

87
.96

87
.9

5

87
.9

7

89.46

89.27

89.23

89.22

89.02

88.77

88.55

88.59

91.80

91.51

91.55
91.65

91.64

91.54

91.62

91.61
91.28

91.92

93.06 93.18 93.23

93.11

94
.6

3
94

.6
5

94
.5

9
94

.4
8

94
.8

0

95.53

95.57
95.52

95.67

95.74

95.81

95.79

96.01

95.25

95.26

95.22

95.20

95.22

95
.2

0

95.19

95.20

95.19

95.29

95.34

95.34

95.44

95.33

95.36 95.39
95.40

94.87

89
.0

5
88

.90

88
.39

88
.22

88.28

88.31

88.37

88.42

94.02
93.41

93
.5

0

93
.5

6

93
.0

2
93

.2
9

93.24

93.08

92.52

92.42

92.1391
.86

91
.51

91
.11

Mono

Mono
94.17

88.00
88.03

88.03

88.96

90
.4

0

89.57

90.93

Speaker87.92

Speaker89.03

88.29

Speaker
90.44

Speaker
89.92

88.79

88.54

88.60

G:0.55
S:18.00

88.55

RL
94.05EL

93.57

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Rocks

Rocks

False Turf

False Turf

False Tu
rf

Path

Woodchip

Bank Top

Pump Stn

Mono Pitch
90.97 Slope U

p

RL92.13

Roof Top
92.18

Wood

Wood

Wood

Platform

PO

Plants
Rendered Wall

Kerb

PR H
1.20m

Concrete

Concrete

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

RWP-G

94.41

94.63

94.69

95.03

Glasshouses

Glasshouses

Glasshouses

L A  R U E  D E  L A  F R O N T I E R E

L A  R U E  D E  L A  F R O N T I E R E

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Compost Area

C/B

C/B

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Car Park

Car Park

Ba
nk

 B
ot

to
m

/ C
ha

ng
e 

of
 S

ur
fa

ce

Bank Top

Bank Bottom/ Change of Surface

Bank Bottom

Vegetation

Vegetation

Kiosk

Shed

Shed

Viewing Hut

Water Tank

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Brook

Seating Area

Seating Area

Timber decking

Brook

Brook

EL
EL

Path

Area :18,182msq

N N

N

Bank Bottom/ Change of Surface

Bank Top

Shed

Shed

RL
90.62EL

90.26

P/R

C/L

VP

Mono97.08

Mono
97.07

93.66
93.63

93.70

88.07

87.99

88.26

88.00

87.95

87.97

88.99

87.96

87.9587.93

87.95

88.20
88.56

88.14

88.19

87.05

87.06

Dinosaur
92.44

Dinosaur
90.26

Dinosaur90.28

Dinosaur
91.62

Dinosaur90.78

Dinosaur91.26

Dinosaur89.76
Dinosaur
90.54

Dinosaur
89.68

Dinosaur90.84

Dinosaur
89.72

Dinosaur91.50

Dinosaur89.28

Dinosaur89.69

93.70

G:0.50
S:12.00

87.96

G:0.50
S:14.00

89.03

87.68

87.66

87.68

87
.8

1

87
.80

88.01
87.85

87.77

87.72

87.77

87.65

87.79

Dinosaur

ICCL94.79

ICCL94.79

Lake

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

RWP-g

Po

Aviaries

Aviaries

Timber R/W

Gran
ite 

R/W

Bank Bottom

Gabion R/W

Plants

Plants

Bank Top

Bank Bottom

27 parking spaces (holiday lodges)
27

33

33 parking spaces (overflow)

168 parking spaces

31

27

33

27

25

8

motorbike parking

17

8 accessible spaces

5 plug in charging spaces

24 cycle parking racks

8 cycle parking racks

73000

site visibility splay to achieve 73 metres

73000

site visibility splay to achieve 73 m
etres

orange hatch show
s land to be ceded to D

fL
area quantum

 - 115sqm

refuse / recycling

refuse / recycling

Pool

Pond

Pond

Pond

Pond

La Sergenté

842
843

788

787

835

799

792

834

773

774

789

797

795 765
790

797

806

805

841

833

772

776

96.7

95.1

90.3

88.4

Track

La Rue de la Frontière

B 39

La Vingtaine du Sud

Pool

FB

St. Mary

85
.00

85
.00

85
.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86
.00

86
.00

86
.00

86
.00

86
.00

86.00
86.00

86.00

87
.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

87
.00

87
.00

87
.00

87
.0

0

87
.00

87
.00

87.00

87.00

87.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88
.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88
.00

88
.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88
.0

0

88
.0

0

88
.00

88
.00

88
.00

88
.00

88.00

88.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91
.0

0

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00 91.00

91
.00

91
.00

91.00

91.00

91
.00

91
.00

91
.00

91
.00

91
.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

92.00

92.00

92
.0

0

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92
.00

92
.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92
.00

92
.00

92.00

92
.00

92
.0

0

92.00

92
.0

0

92.00

93.00

93
.00

93.00
93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93
.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93
.00

93
.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

94.00

94
.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94
.00

94
.0

0

94
.0

0

94.00

94
.00

94
.0

0

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94.00

95
.0

0

95
.0

0

95
.0

0

95.00

95.00

95.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96
.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96
.00

96.00

96
.0

0

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00
95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0

95
.0

0
95

.0
0

95
.00

95
.00

95.00

95
.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90
.00

90.00

90
.00

90
.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90
.00

90
.00

90
.00

90
.0

0

90
.00

90
.00

90.00

90.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00
89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89
.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89
.00

89
.0

0

89
.0

0

89
.00

89
.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

96
.0

0

96.00

Pool

La Frontière

798

794

733

763

731

766

732

848

699

729

849

775

845

730

760

765

762

757

858

795

796

728

847

764

795A

91.8

92.2

91.3

92.8

88.8

88.3

92.5

98.6

92.0

94.9

94.7

92.1

96.7

96.5

99.1

La Ruette

La
 R

ue
 B

lou
in

Pool
88.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

91.00

91.00

91
.0

0

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91
.0

0

91
.0

0

92.00

92.00

92
.0

0

92
.0

0

92
.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92
.0

0

92
.0

0

92.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93
.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93
.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

95.00

94
.0

0

94.00

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94
.0

0

94
.0

0

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94
.00

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96
.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97
.0

0

97
.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

98.00

98
.0

0

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98
.0

0

98
.0

0

98.00

98
.0

0

98.00

98
.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00
98.00

99.00

10
0.0

0

10
0.0

0

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

10
0.

00

100.00

10
1.

00

100.00

100.00

10
0.

00

100.00

100.00

100.00

10
0.

00

10
0.

00

100.00

100.00

10
0.

00

100.00

100.00

100.00

10
0.0

0

10
1.

00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99
.00

99.00

99
.0

0

99
.00

99
.0

0

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99
.00

99.00

99.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0
95

.0
0

95
.0

0

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

10
0.

00

100.00

10
1.0

0

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90
.0

0

90
.00

90.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89
.0

0

89
.00

89
.00

89
.00

Pool

Pond

76

73

92

72

93.3

95.7

95.3 La Rue des Varvots

Pool

El Sub Sta

91.00

91.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93
.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94.00

94.00

94
.0

0

94.00

94
.00

94
.0

0

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.00

96.00

96
.00

96
.0

0

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

96
.00

96
.0

0

96
.0

0

96.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97
.00

97.00

97
.00

97
.00

97.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98
.0

0

98.00

98
.0

0

95.00

95
.00

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0

96.00

96.00

Pool

Pond

72

68

756

759
758

1008

758A

(L69)

89.1

96.9

89.4

89.5

La Rue des P
rés

La Vingtaine du Sud

Pool

Po
ol

Pool

Issues

St. Mary

St. Lawrence

88
.00

88.00

88.00

88.0088.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91.00

91
.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92.00

92
.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

93.00

94
.0

0
94

.0
0

94.00

94.00
94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

98
.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

10
0.0

0

99.00

99
.0

0

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

95.00

95
.0

0
95

.0
0

95
.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

90.00

90
.00

90.00 90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90
.0

0

90.00

90.00

89
.00

89.00

89
.0

0

89.00
89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

Pool

856

863

855

864

850

93.8

97.2

98.1

95.6

96.3

95.0

97.8

96.2

La
 R

ue
 B

lo
ui

n

La Rue de Bel Air
La

 R
ue

 du
 M

ais
tre

La Rue de la Frontière

B 39

B 53

Pool

Pool

El
Sub Sta

Issues

92.00

93.00

93.00

93.00

94.00
94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

94.00

96
.0

0

96
.0

0

96
.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

96
.00

96.00

97.00

97
.0

0

97
.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97
.0

0

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

95
.0

0

95
.00

95.00

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

95
.0

0

95.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

840

827

836

838

843

839

857
99.0

88.00

91.00

91
.00

91.00

92.00

92.00

92
.0

0

92.00

92.00

93.00

93.00

93
.0

0

93.00

93.00

94
.0094.00

94
.0

0

94.00

96
.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96
.0

0

96.00

96.00

97
.00

97
.0

0
97

.0
0

97.00

97.00

97
.00

97.00

97.00

97.00

97
.00

97.00

97.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98
.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98
.00

98.00

99
.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

99.00

98
.00

99.0099.00

95.00

95.00

95.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

89.00

89.00

06

as proposed overall
site masterplan drainage

1:800 at A1 23.09.2017

retreat farm (tamba park)
la rue de la frontiere
st. lawrence/st. mary

JE3 3EG

JAJ Properties Limited

17003-141

drawing number revision

status

scale

origin
architecture studio

date

drawing title

project details

client

'the beach hut'
two watkin villa
victoria avenue

st helier JE2 3LU
e: origin.arcstudio@icloud.com

m: 07797757922
t: 01534 484658

figured dimensions only are to be taken from this
drawing
all dimensions are to be checked on site before
any work is put in hand, if in doubt seek
confirmation
this drawing must be read in conjunction with all
other architects detail drawings, schedules and
specifications
all drawings are to be read in conjunction with
relevant drawings from other consultants, in case
of inconsistencies seek clarification
this drawing must not be copied in whole or in part
without the prior written permission of origin
architecture studio

copyright - origin architecture studio

notes

revision description date

planning

Plan F (POA) proposed - site masterplan drainage 0617003-141

01 first issue for information 23.09.17private pumped main to discharge into St Mary public Sewer to point just north of
St Mary petrol station - 5/ltr/secs outflow discharge rate - required by DfI
refer drawings 17003 145-147 inclusive for composite services drawing

private pumped rising main within main road
RUE DE LA FRONTIERE

private pumping station to provide sufficient
storage capacity for Holiday Village

gravity collection to storage
tank/pumping station (existing)

existing pumped foul drainage
retained as existing

new gravity foul connection
to existing sewer -
acceptable to DfI

surface water permeates
naturally through ground
within carpark

surface water collection from roofs
to recycling tanks with overflow to
the lake
recycled water used for irrigation/
top up to lake / potential grey water
recycling to holiday village

storage capacity calculation as agreed with DfI
225litres per person per day based on 3.5 people to 2 bed unit and 4.5
people to 3 bed unit (27 no. total unit)
14 no 2 bed = 14x3.5x225 = 11,025 litres per day
13 no 3 bed = 13x4.5x225 = 13,162 litres  per day
1 no. 3 bed manager = 4.5x225 = 1,013 litres per day
ancillary accommodation = 4,000 litres per day
total capacity required = 29,200 litres per day

total capacity of suitable tank to be considered = 33,000 litres to provide
24hr storage - (3m diameter tank at 5m long)

gravity collection to storage
tank/pumping station

02 issue for information - update to
drainage detail

29.09.17

03 issue for p+e application
client details amended
site boundary clarified
surface water drainage channel /
soakaway added to roadside

06.10.17

drainage channel along
roadside to soakaway on site
to mitigate surface water
runoff to public highway

lake (attenuation reservoir)
(existing)

la rue des buttes

04 issue for p+e application
updated to reflect additional
coordinated information required
by DfI Highways

08.12.17

05 additional highways comments
incorporated - footpath widened
from bus shelter into site
bus shelter relocated back for
increased access width

11.12.17

06 POA drawing Plan F 07.03.18


